DAILEY INTERNATIONAL INC.
DEVON ENERGY Calculated by Minimum Curvature Method

ARCO FEDERAL COM. #2 Vert Sect Plane: N 46.11 W
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

= RECORD OF SURVEY -

MEASURED INCL DRIFT COURSE TRUE TOTAL VERTICAL CLOSURE  DOGLEG
DEPTE  ANGLE DIRECTION LENGTH VERTICAL RECTANGULAR COORDINATES SECTION  DISTANCE DIRECTION SEVERITY
(FT)  (DEG)  (DEG)  (FT)  DEPTH (FT) (FT) (FT) (DEG)  (DG/1007)
5650.00  0.63 S 80.77 W  0.00 5649.50  48.27N  38.44 %  61.17 6171 N38.53 W  0.00
5806.00 0.70 $27.70 W 156.00 5805.49  47.29N  39.73 W  61.42 61.76 N 40.04 W  0.38
5869.00 1.30 N81.20 W  63.00 5868.48  47.06 N 40.61 W  61.89 62.16 N 40.80 W  2.00
5932.00  2.50 N56.50 W  63.00 5931.45  47.93N  42.47W  63.83 64.03 N 4L.54 W  2.26
6028.00  4.90 N50.60 W  96.00 6027.24  51.68 N  47.38 W 69.98 70.12 N 42.51 W  2.53
6122.00 6.40 N61.10W 94.00 6120.78  56.76 N 55.07W  79.04 79.09 N 44.13 8 1.93
6214.00 8.00 N61.90W 92.00 6212.06  62.26N  65.20  90.16 90.16 N 46.33 W  1.74
6308.00 9.80 NS5L.80 W  94.00 6304.93  70.29N  77.27W  104.41  104.45 KAT.TLW  2.53
6401.00 10.50 N 45.50 W  93.00 6396.47  81.12N  89.53 W  120.76  120.82 N 47.82 W  1.41
6491.00 10.50 N 42.30 W  90.00 6484.97  92.94 N  100.90 §  137.15  137.18 N 47.35 W  0.65
6585.00 12.30 N 42.00 W  94.00 6577.11  106.71 N  113.36 W  155.68  155.69 N 46.73 W  1.92
6680.00 13.10 N 47.70 W  95.00 6669.79  121.48 N  128.10 W  176.54  176.54 N 46.52 W  1.56
6773.00 14.50 N 40.80 W  93.00 6760.11  137.39 N  143.50 W 198.67  198.67 N 46.25 W  2.32
6867.00 15.70 N 38.60 W  94.00 6850.86  156.24 N  159.13 W  222.99  223.01 N45.53 W  1.41
7010.00 16.50 N 38.00 W 143.00 6988.25  187.36 N 183.70 W  262.28  262.39 N 44.44 W  0.57
7199.00 12.00 N 40.00 W 189.00 7171.39  223.58 N 212.87 W  308.41  308.71 N 43.59 W  2.39
7386.00  9.00 N 44.00 W 187.00 7355.24  249.00 N 235.53 W 342.37 34275 N 4341 W  1.65
7571.00  7.00 N 42.00 W 185.00 7538.43  267.79 N  253.13 W  368.07  368.49 N 43.30%  1.09
7757.00  4.75 N 46.00 W 186.00 7723.44  281.56 N 266.25 W  387.08  387.51 N 43.40 %  1.23
7947.00  3.75 N 47.00 W 190.00 7912.92  291.26 N 276.46 W  401.16  401.58 N 43.50 W  0.53
8131.00  3.00 N 41.00 W 184.00 8096.60  299.00 N  284.02 W  411.97  412.39 N 43.53 W  0.45
8315.00  2.75 N 40.00 W 184.00 8280.37  306.02 N  290.00 W 421.16  421.61 N 43.46 W  0.14
8504.00 2,50 N 38.00 W 189.00 8469.17  312.74 N  295.47 W  429.75  430.24 N 43.37W  0.14
8688.00  2.00 N 11.00 W 184.00 8653.03  319.05 N  298.55 W  436.35  436.95 N 43.10 W  0.63
8877.00 2.25 N 1.00 ¥ 189.00 8841.90  326.00 N 299.2¢ W  441.66  442.52 N 42.55 W  0.24
9065.00 1.75 N 10.00 E 188.00 9029.79  332.52 N  298.81 W  445.87  447.05 N 4L.94W  0.33
9255.00 1.00 N 10.00 E 190.00 9219.73  337.00 N  298.02 W  448.41  449.87 N 4L.49 W  0.39
9443.00 1.25 N17.00 ¥ 188.00 9407.69  340.58 N  298.33 W  451.12  452.77 NAL2W  0.31
9630.00 1.75 N 14.00 W 187.00 9594.63 34530 N 299.62 W  455.32  457.17 N 40.95 W  0.27
9817.00 1.00 N 21.00 W 187.00 9781.57  349.60 N  300.89 W  459.21  461.25 N 40.72  0.41

10006.00  1.00 N 21.00 W 189.00 9970.55 352.68 N 302.08 W 462.20 464.36 N 40.58 W 0.00
10192.00  0.75 N 46.00 ¥ 186.00 10156.52 355.04 N 303.53 W 464.89 467.10 N 40.53 W 0.24
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DAILEY INTERNATIONAL INC.

DEVON ENERGY Calculated by Minimum Curvature Method
ARCO FEDERAL COM. #2 Vert Sect Plane: N 46.11 W
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

- RECORD OF SURVEY -

MEASURED INCL DRIFT COURSE TRUE TOTAL VERTICAL CLOSURE DOGLEG
DEPTH ANGLE DIRECTION LENGTH VERTICAL RECTANGULAR COORDINATES  SECTION DISTANCE DIRECTION SEVERITY
(FT)  (DEG)  (DEG) (FT) DEPTH (FT) (FT) (FT) (DEG)  (DG/1007)
10382.00  0.75 N 55.00 W 190.00 10346.51 356.61 N 305.45 W 467.36 469.54 N 40.58 W 0.06
10571.00  0.25 N 50.00 W 189.00 10535.50 357.59 X 306.78 W 468.99 471.15 N 40.63 W 0.27
10759.00  0.75 N 75.00 W 188.00 10723.49 358.17 N 308.28 W 470.48 472.57 N 40.72 & 0.28
10949.00  0.75 N 85.00 W 190.00 10913.48 358.60 N 310,72 W 472.54 474.49 N 40.91 W 0.07
11132,00  0.75 S 80.00 W 183.00 11096.46 358.50 N 313.09 W 474.17 475.97 N 41.13 W 0.11
11321.00  0.75 S 70.00 W 189.00 11285.45 357.86 N 315.47 W 475.45 477.06 N 41.40 W 0.07

Vo173 ms>
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SURVEY CERTIFICATION

State of Texas

County of MIDLAND

I, _Joe Thompson certify that; | am employed by Dailey International Inc.;

that | did on the day(s) of s /2, 7agthrough®/12/99  conduct or supervise the

takingofa Djrectiona1l survey from a depth of 5550 feet to a depth of

11,321 feet; the data is true, correct, complete, and within the limitations of
the tool as set forth by Dailey International Inc.; that | am authorized and qualified

to make this report; that this survey was conducted at the request of

Devon Energy Corporation Arco Fed
for the ed Com el API
. New Mexico
No. 2 in __Eddy County, Jexas; and that |

have reviewed this report and find that it conforms to the principles and

procedures as set forth by Dailey International Inc.




